In a school district in which the average daily attendance for the prior school year was 10,000 or less, 

but more than 1,000, each regular member of the city board of education or the governing board of the 

school district who attends all meetings held may receive as compensation for the regular member’s 

services a sum not to exceed one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) in any month. 

Southern Kern Unified School District will increase the Board of Trustee stipend to eight hundred 

dollars ($800) effective January 1, 2026. Board of Trustees have two (2) options:  

Option 1: To select the $800 stipend  

Option 2: